

For more information, contact: Lynn Konsbruck (312) 768-7362 Ikonsbruck@maxmarketing.com

## **NEWS BRIEF**

March 23, 2020

## Dana Aftermarket to Sponsor 'Horsepower Wars'

**MAUMEE, Ohio** – Dana Incorporated's aftermarket group will sponsor the popular "Horsepower Wars" television show in 2020. Spicer<sup>®</sup> and Victor Reinz<sup>®</sup> high performance products will also be featured on this year's edition of the competitive car build and racing competition, entitled the "\$10K Drag Shootout 3: No Prep Edition."

"Horsepower Wars' is an ideal way to showcase the quality and durability of Spicer and Victor Reinz products," said Bill Nunnery, senior director of Dana's aftermarket sales, customer service, and marketing. "The contestants in 'Horsepower Wars,' as well as the viewers, are true auto enthusiasts who are passionate about their vehicles. This audience will appreciate the value that Spicer and Victor Reinz branded products bring to our customers."

"Horsepower Wars" will feature Spicer official ring and pinion gears and u-joints, and Dana will supply the official Victor Reinz gaskets for the show.

For the "\$10K Drag Shootout 3: No Prep Edition" series, four teams will be given \$10,000 to buy a vehicle and modify it. The teams will have 10 days to build the car, including dyno testing time, and then they will race on a non-prepped racing surface.

More than 10 million viewers have watched "Horsepower Wars" since its launch in 2018. A multi-platform show, "Horsepower Wars" is available on SpeedVideo, YouTube, and Facebook. It is also featured and promoted by a number of car enthusiast publications and websites.

## About Dana in the Aftermarket

Powered by recognized brands such as Dana, Spicer<sup>®</sup>, Victor Reinz<sup>®</sup>, Albarus<sup>™</sup>, Brevini<sup>®</sup>, Glaser<sup>®</sup>, GWB<sup>®</sup>, Spicer Select<sup>™</sup>, Thompson<sup>®</sup>, and Transejes<sup>®</sup>, Dana delivers a broad range of aftermarket solutions – including genuine, all-makes, and value lines – servicing passenger, commercial, and off-highway vehicles around the world. Leveraged by a global network of 14 distribution centers, Dana's dedicated aftermarket team provides technical service, customer support, high fill rates, and on-time delivery to customers around the globe. For product information, visit www.SpicerParts.com.com and www.VictorReinz.com. For e-catalog and parts locator, visit www.DanaAftermarket.com. To speak with a Dana customer service representative, call 1-800-621-8084.

###